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ENGLISH User Instructions : Please read carefully before using

User Manual Model : ARDS300-BK
2.1 Desktop PC Speakers with Subwoofer

1. Package Contents

ARDS300-BK Speaker System

Control Box User Manual

Power Adapter

White RCA Satellite Cable

Red RCA Satellite Cable

Black RCA Subwoofer Cable

3.5 mm to RCA Audio Cable

3.5 mm to 3.5mm Audio Cable

POWER ADAPTER

WHITE RCA SATELLITE CABLE

RED RCA SATELLITE CABLE

POWER ON / OFFBLACK RCA SUBWOOFER CABLE

SLIDE SOURCE SWITCH TO THE RIGHT SIDE IF CONNECTING A HEADSET

VOLUME

BASS & TREBLE

3.5 mm TO RCA CABLE

3.5 mm TO 3.5 mm AUDIO CABLE 

2. Simple Setup & How It Works

7. Control Box Overview3. Specification

4. Safety Instructions

5. Regulatory Compliance

6. Limited Warranty

Connect left satellite speaker 
to Left Output

Connect right satellite speaker to Right Output

Connect DC power adapter to Power Input.

Connect DC power adapter to 120V outlet.b

a

Connect 3.5 mm to 3.5mm 
cable to PC mic input
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IF CONNECTING A HEADPHONE

USB CHARGING
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IF PLAYING MUSIC FROM INPUT 214

Connect subwoofer to 
Subwoofer Output

Connect your main music device to Input 1

PCs

Gaming
Consoles

TVs

Home
Theaters

Press Power button to turn on the speakers.

Switch is on the RIGHT side

Volume LED light turns BLUE

Phone Tablet Bluetooth
Devices

Slowly turn Volume until reaching a 
comfortable level.

Adjust bass and treble levels for a setting that 
best fits your liking

Connect headset to microphone/headphone pass thru
( CABLE NOT INCLUDED )

Use this USB port to charge your mobile devices
( CABLE NOT INCLUDED )

Changes colors when 
you switch music playback 
between devices connected 
to input 1 and input 2

Turns treble up or down

Treble

Turns volume up or down

Volume

Source Indicator

Turns bass up or down

Bass
Press to turn on/off

Power

Connects to smartphones, tablets, 
and Bluetooth music receivers

Input 2

Switches music playback between devices 
connected to input 1 and input 2

Source

Connects to 
headphones

Headphone Pass Thru

Connects to 
microphones

Microphone Pass Thru

Charge smartphones, 
tablets, MP3 players 
or Bluetooth adapters

USB charging port

Connects to DC power adapter

Power Input

Pass thru for microphone

Microphone Output Connects to subwoofer

Subwoofer Output

Connects to PCs, gaming 
consoles, TVs, and home theaters

Input 1

Connects to left and right satellite speakers

Left & Right Output

Total Peak Power : 72 Watts

Total RMS Power : 33 Watts

Satellite RMS Power : 7.5 Watts x 2

Subwoofer RMS Power : 18 Watts x 1

Frequency Response : 40Hz to 18kHz

Satellite Drivers : 3 inch woofers and 1 inch tweeter

Subwoofer Drivers : 5.25 inch subwoofer

Satellite Dimensions : 3.94 x 7.13 x 3.94 inches

Subwoofer Dimensions : 7.01 x 7.04 x 8.03 inches

Control Box Dimensions : 6.50 x 1.97 x 6.11 inches

USB Power Output : 5V / 1A

Warning : Electric Shock Hazard
When using this electronic appliance, basic precautions should be followed to 
reduce the risk of fire, electrical shock and injury to persons, 
including the following :

1. Do not use this product near water.  i.e. bath tub or swimming pool.
2. Unplug from AC outlet when not in use and before cleaning.
3. Close supervision is necessary when used near children.
4. Clean only with dry cloth.
5. Do not attempt to repair the product on your own. 
    It contains no user serviceable parts.

FCC Class B Information

CE Compliance for Europe

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to Part 15 of FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for European Council 
Directive on the approximation of the law of the member states relating to electromagnetic 
compatibility (89/336/EEC) according to EN55022 Class B.

Arion Legacy warrants that the product, in the course of its normal use, will be free from 
defects in material and workmanship for a period of one (1) year. This limited warranty 
period shall commence on the purchase date appearing on your purchase receipt. Arion 
Legacy shall have no liability for any product returned if Arion Legacy determines that the 
product was not purchased from authorized retailers, that the asserted defect a) is not 
present, b) cannot reasonably be rectified because of damage occurring before Arion 
Legacy receives the Product, or c) is attributable to misuse, improper installation, alteration 
(including removing or obliterating labels and opening or removing parts). The foregoing 
warranty shall extend to repaired or replaced products for the remaining of the applicable 
period of the original warranty or ninety (90) days from the date of shipment of a repaired 
or replaced product, whichever is longer.

© 2014 Arion Legacy. All rights reserved. Arion Legacy, the Arion Legacy 
logo and other Arion Legacy marks are owned by Eagle Tech Computers 
Inc. and may be registered. All other marks are property of their 
respective owners.  www.arionlegacy.com

@ArionLegacy
Contacting Us
If you have questions about Arion Legacy products or RMA, please visit 
support.arionlegacy.com and submit your request to the appropriate department :

Customer Service  support.arionlegacy.com
Official site www.arionlegacy.com

Volume LED light turns RED

Input 1 Input 2

Switch is on the LEFT side

Connect your mobile devices to input 2
( CABLE NOT INCLUDED )

LaptopTabletPhone

on

Connect headphone to the headphone pass thru
( CABLE NOT INCLUDED )
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1. Contenido del paquete

ARDS300-BK sistema de altavoces

Caja de control Manual del usuario

adaptador de corriente

cable de audio RCA blanco
para satélite

cable de audio RCA rojo
para satélite

cable de audio RCA negro
para subwoofer

cable de audio 3.5mm a RCA

cable de audio 3.5mm a 3.5mm

ADAPTADOR DE CORRIENTE

CABLE DE AUDIO RCA BLANCO PARA
SATÉLITE

CABLE DE AUDIO RCA ROJO PARA SATÉLITE

ENCIENDE O APAGUE LA CORRIENTECABLE DE AUDIO RCA NEGRO PARA
SUBWOOFER

DESLICE EL INTERRUPTOR HACIA EL LADO
DERECHO

SI SE CONECTA UN AURICULAR

VOLUMEN

GRAVES Y AGUDOS

CABLE DE AUDIO 3.5 mm A RCA

CABLE DE AUDIO 3.5 mm A 3.5 mm 

2. Configuración de producto

3. Especificaciones

Conecte el altavoz satélite izquierdo a
la salida de audio izquierdo

Conecte el altavoz satélite derecho a la
salida de audio derecho

Conecte el adaptador de corriente a la

entrada de poder

Conecte el adaptador de corriente a un

tomacorriente electrico 120Vca

b

a

Conecte el cable de audio
3.5 mm a 3.5 mm a la entrada
de micrófono PC
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SI SE CONECTA UN AUDÍFONO

CARGA USB
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SI SE REPRODUCE MÚSICA DESDE LA
ENTRADA 2
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Conecte el subwoofer a la salida
de audio subwoofer

Conecte su dispositivo de música a la entrada de audio 1

PCs

Consolas
de juegos

TVs

Teatros
en casa

Pulse el botón de encendido para encender
los altavoces

El interruptor está en el lado derecho

La luz LED de volumen
se pone azul

Teléfono Tableta Dispositivos
Bluetooth

Gire lentamente el control de volumen hasta
llegar a un nivel cómodo

Ajuste los graves y agudos hasta llegar a un
nivel cómodo

Conecte su auricular al puerto pass thru de
micrófono / auriculares ( no incluye cables )

Utilizar el puerto USB para cargar sus dispositivos móviles
( no incluye cables )

Potencia pico total : 72 vatios

Potencia RMS total : 33 vatios

Potencia RMS satélite : 7,5 vatios x 2

Potencia RMS subwoofer : 18 vatios x 1

Respuesta de frecuencia : 40 Hz a 18 kHz

Altavoces satélite : woofers de 3 pulgadas y tweeter de 1 pulgada

Altavoces subwoofer : subwoofer de 5,25 pulgadas

Dimensiones satélite : 3,94 x 7,13 x 3,94 pulgadas

Dimensiones subwoofer : 7,01 x 7,04 x 8,03 pulgadas

Dimensiones caja de control : 6,50 x 1,97 x 6,11 pulgadas

Potencia de salida USB : 5 voltios / 1 amperio

NO CUENTA CON MODO DE ESPERA

La luz LED de volumen se
pone roja

El interruptor está en el
lado izquierdo

Conecte su dispositivo móvil a la
entrada 2 ( no incluye cables )

portátilTabletaTeléfono

encendido

Conecte su audífono al puerto pass thru de auriculares
( no incluye cables )
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ESPAÑOL

SISTEMA DE BOCINAS
MARCA : ARION LEGACY
MODELO : ARDS300-BK
Por favor revise este manual completamente para estar seguro de instalar 
y poder operar apropiadamente este producto.

Manual del usuario

7. CAJA DE CONTROL

4. Instrucciones de seguridad

5. Cumplimiento de las normas

6. Garantía limitada

Cambia de color cuando se 
cambia la reproducción de 
música entre dispositivos 
conectados a las entradas 
1 y 2

Aumenta o disminuye el agudo

Treble

Aumenta o disminuye el volumen

Volume

Source Indicator

Aumenta o disminuye el grave

Bass
Enciende o apague el sistema

Power

Conecta a Smartphone, Tabletas, 
Reproductores MP3, Receptor de música
Bluetooth

Input 2
Cambia entre la entrada de audio 1 y 2

Source

Conecta a audífonos

Headphone Pass Thru

Conecta a micrófonos
Microphone Pass Thru

Carga sus dispositivos 
móviles

USB charging port

Conecta al adaptador de corriente

Power Input

Conecta a la entrada 
de micrófono PC

Microphone Output Conecta a subwoofer

Subwoofer Output

Conecta a PC, TV, consolas de 
juegos, y teatros en casa

Input 1

Conecta a los altavoces satélite izquierdo y derecho

Left & Right Output

Precaución: Peligro de descarga eléctrica.
Tomar las siguientes precauciones básicas para reducir el riesgo de incendio y 
descarga eléctrica :

1. No utilice este producto cerca del agua, por ejemplo baño de tina o piscina.
2. Desconecte el aparato de toma de corriente cuando no esté en uso y antes de limpiarlo.
3. Se requiere supervisión de adultos cuando utiliza cerca de niños.
4. Limpie sólo con un paño seco.
5. No intente reparar o abrir el producto.

Información de la FCC Clase B

Cumplimiento CE para Europa

Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para un dispositivo digital de Clase B, 
de conformidad con la Parte 15 del Reglamento de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados 
para proporcionar una protección razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una 
instalación residencial. Sin embargo, no hay ninguna garantía de que no se produzcan 
interferencias en una instalación en particular.

Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites de Directiva del Consejo Europeo sobre 
la aproximación de la legislación de los estados miembros en materia de compatibilidad 
electromagnética (89/336/CEE), de acuerdo según EN55022 Clase B.

Arion Legacy garantiza que el producto, en el curso de su uso normal, estará libre de 
defectos de material y mano de obra por un período de un (1) año. Este período de garantía 
limitada comenzará en la fecha de compra que aparece en su recibo. Arion Legacy no 
tendrá ninguna responsabilidad por cualquier producto devuelto si Arion Legacy determina 
que el producto no fue comprado a distribuidores autorizados, o si el defecto a) no está 
presente, b) no se puede recticar razonablemente debido a daños producidos antes de 
Eagle Tech recibe el producto, o c) es atribuible al mal uso, instalación inadecuada, 
alteraciones (incluyendo el retiro de componentes o alteraciones a etiqueta de garantía). Al 
ser reparado por Arion Legacy, la garantía de su producto sera basada en el período 
restante de la garantía original o noventa (90) días a partir de la fecha de envío de un 
producto reparado o reemplazado, lo que sea mayor.

Entrada 1 Entrada 2

www.arionlegacy.com

@ArionLegacy
Contáctenos
Visítenos en support.arionlegacy.com y envíe su solicitud al departamento 
correspondiente :

servicio al cliente  support.arionlegacy.com
sitio oficial www.arionlegacy.com

© 2014 Arion Legacy. Todos los derechos reservados. Arion Legacy, 
el logotipo de Arion Legacy y otros marcas de Eagle Tech son 
propiedades de Eagle Tech y pueden estar registradas. Todas las 
demás marcas son propiedades de sus respectivos propietarios.


